## DISTRICT COURT, KASARAGOD PROCEEDINGS

Judicial Department – Civil Judicial Wing of Kasaragod District – Establishment – Transfer and postings of Confidential Assistants – Orders issued.

## ORDER No. A1 – 7730/2016 Dated 27.02.2024

Due to administrative exigencies and for the smooth functioning of the Courts, the following transfer and postings of Confidential Assistants are ordered.

- 1. Smt.Sakeena.V (PEN: 514749), Confidential Assistant Sr.Grade, District Court, Kasaragod is transferred and posted as such in the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Kasaragod vice Smt. Sangeetha M., transferred.
- Smt. Sangeetha M.(PEN 792814), Confidential Assistant Gr. I, Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Kasaragod is transferred and posted as such in the District Court, Kasaragod vice Smt. Sakeena. V, transferred.

The Presiding Officer, Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Kasaragod is directed to relieve the incumbent, so as to enable her to join duty in the District Court, Kasaragod, on 01.03.2024 F.N.

The Presiding Officer Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Kasaragod shall report the details of joining / relieving of the employees without delay.

The employees are directed to clear off their arrear works, if any, before they are relieved from duty.

Sd/-

K.K BALAKRISHNAN (PEN: 752261)

DISTRICT JUDGE

SHERISTADAR

//True Copy/ forwarded/ By Order//

- 1. The Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Kasaragod.
- 2. The incumbents.
- 3. B1 & B4 Sections of this Court.
- 4. The Secretary, KCJSO, Kasaragod.
- 5. The File/ Stock file/ Website.

## Copy submitted to:

The Registrar (District Judiciary) Hon'ble High Court of Kerala,